©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
September, 2020 − Rev. 19
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP565/D
Linear Regulator - Low
Dropout
1.5 A
NCP565, NCV565

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 11 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
D2PAK 3
CASE 936
FIXED
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
Tab = Ground
Pin 1. Vin
2. Ground
3. Vout
NC
y565D2Txx
AWLYWWG
NC
y565D2T
AWLYWWG
DFN6, 3x3.3
CASE 506AX
yy = Voltage Rating
12 = 1.2 V
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
P565
MNxx
AYWW�
�1
1
AYW
565yy �
�
SOT−223
CASE 318E
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
xx = Voltage Rating
AJ =  Adjustable
12 = 1.2 V
15 = 1.5 V
28 = 2.8 V
Tab = Vout
Pin 1. Ground
2. Vout
3. Vin
30 = 3.0V
33 = 3.3 V
NCP565, NCV565
2
Figure 1. Typical Application Schematic,
 Fixed Output
Cin Cout
Vin Vout
GND
Vin Vout
NCP565
Figure 2. Typical Application Schematic,
Adjustable Output
Cin Cout
Vin Vout
GND
Vin Vout
NCP565
C1
5.6 pF
R1

11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage** Package Shipping†
NCP565D2TG
Adj
D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2TR4G D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MNADJT2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T12G
Fixed (1.2 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2T12R4G D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN12T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565ST12T3G SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN15T2G
Fixed (1.5 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN28T2G
Fixed (2.8 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN30T2G
Fixed (3.0 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T33G
Fixed (3.3 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2T33R4G D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN33T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV565D2TG*
Adj
D2PAK 5

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi:
  NCP565D2T  NCP565D2T12  NCP565D2T12G  NCP565D2T12R4  NCP565D2T12R4G  NCP565D2TG
NCP565D2TR4  NCP565D2TR4G  NCV565D2T12R4G  NCP565D2T33R4G  NCP565MN33T2G  NCP565D2T33G
NCP565MN12T2G  NCP565MNADJT2G  NCV565D2TG  NCV565D2TR4G  NCP565ST12T3G  NCP565MN30T2G
NCP565MN15T2G  NCP565MN28T2G  NCV565ST12T3G